
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 14623 
RESPONSE SENT: 04/09/2024 

 

Request: 

I am writing to you to submit a Freedom of Information (FOI) request regarding your HR 
case management (HRCM) software. To facilitate the process, we would be grateful if you 
could please confirm receipt of this email and respond to the questions below. You can 
either reply by email or submit the online form here. 

Total number of employees 

1. Number of HR Staff 

2. What is your current HR case management (HRCM) Solution? 

3. Is the solution cloud-based or on-premise? 

4. If on-premise, do you have a cloud migration strategy? 

5. If yes, please share more details, including budget allocation. 

6. Number of licenses 

7. Length of contract 

8. Contract expiry date 

9. Contract review date 

10. Annual cost of contract 

11. Total cost of contract 

12. Person responsible for the HRCM software and their contact details 

13. Person responsible for any future projects on reviewing or replacing the HRCM 
software and their contact details. 

 

Response: 

Total number of employees: current headcount 453 employees 

1. Number of HR Staff  8 HR employees  

2. What is your current HR case management (HRCM) Solution? 

Not applicable - do not have a HR case management solution  

3. Is the solution cloud-based or on-premise? n/a 



  

 
 

4. If on-premise, do you have a cloud migration strategy? n/a 

5. If yes, please share more details, including budget allocation n/a 

6. Number of licenses n/a 

7. Length of contract n/a 

8. Contract expiry date n/a 

9. Contract review date n/a 

10. Annual cost of contract n/a 

11. Total cost of contract n/a 

12. Person responsible for the HRCM software and their contact details n/a 

13. Person responsible for any future projects on reviewing or replacing the HRCM 
software and their contact details n/a 

 

 

 


